He also provided a quote from an outfitter for the necessary equipment and conversion of the vehicle into a fully outfitted police 
unit. Following review and discussion, the Council voted to approve the purchase and adopted a budget amendment in the total 
amount of $83,707.14 (eighty-three thousand seven hundred seven dollars and fourteen cents) to fund the vehicle and outfitting 

costs. 

‘Mayor Hawkins further recommended that the City Secretary contact the City's banking institutions, Southwest Heritage Credit 
Union or WesTex Community Credit Union to inquire about and apply for a loan to support this expenditure. 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Dodd and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, the 
Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to amend the budget for the purchase of the vehicle for 

the Police Department, in the amount of $83,707.14 (eighty-three thousand seven hundred seven dollars 

and fourteen cents). Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 

“Absent” Casey Thames 

“Aye” Michael Dodd 

“Aye” LaDary| Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER OPENING 
AN ACCOUNT WITH HERCRENTALS: 

(Agenda Item 13)